PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7285711

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| JOSE A. LASALDE-DOMINICCI | 04/18/2022 |
| ORESTES QUESADA-GONZALEZ | 04/11/2022 |
| JOSUE RODRIGUEZ-CORDERO | 04/12/2022 |
| CARLOS BAEZ-PAGAN | 04/11/2022 |
| MARTÍN MONTOYA-ZAVALA | 04/12/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | CARRETERA #1, ESQUINA CARRERTERA #8838 | | | |
| Internal Address: | SECTOR EL CINCO | | | |
| City: | SAN JUAN | | | |
| State/Country: | PUERTO RICO | | | |
| Postal Code: | 00926 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 62356266 |
| Application Number: | 62516860 |
| Application Number: | 15996946 |
| Application Number: | 15638276 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ALICE O. MARTIN

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 71900-350914 |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ALICE O. MARTIN (REG. NO. 35601) |

| SIGNATURE: | /Alice O. Martin/ | | | |
|---|-------------------|--|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/19/2022 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 16 | | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page1.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page2.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page3.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page4.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page5.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page6.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page7.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page8.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_220419#page9.tif | | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_220419#page10.tif | | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_220419#page11.tif | | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_220419#page12.tif | | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_220419#page13.tif | | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_220419#page14.tif | | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page15.tif | | | |
| source=350914_21-004_Assignment_22 | 20419#page16.tif | | | |

Attorney Docket No.: 71900-350914 Client Reference: (TTO 21-004)

ASSIGNMENT

| For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is herel | iy acknov | vledged, | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies) | | | |
| Jose A. LASALDE-DOMINICCI | | | |
| Orestes QUESADA-GONZALEZ | *************** | | |
| Josue RODRIGUEZ-CORDERO | ****** | ********* | *************************************** |
| Carlos BAEZ-PAGAN | | ************ | |
| Martin MONTOYA-ZAVALA | | | All the second s |
| maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Provisional Application No. 62/356,366 and filing date June 29, 2016; Provisional Application Application No. 62/516,860 and filing date June 8, 2017; Non-provisional Application No. 15/996,946 and filing date June 29, 2017; and Non-provisional Application No. 15/996,946 and filing date Thornburg LLP, One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is and application number of said application when known) antitled: | cation ide n identific ation No. | entified b ed by . <u>15/638</u> , | 276 and filing |
| HIGH-THROUGHPUT CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC SCREENING DEVICE AND I MEMBRANE PROTEINS USING A SUB PHYSIOLOGICAL RESTING MEMI A LIPID MATRIX OF VARIABLE COMPOSITION | METHOL BRANE I | YEOR CI | RYSTALIZING IAL ACROSS |
| hereinafter (the "Application(s)"), the undersigned hereby $sell(s)$, assign(s), and se | a(s) over | to: | *************************************** |
| UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO | | | |
| Carretera #1, Esquina Carrettera #8838 | | *************************************** | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Sector El Cinco, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00926 | | | |
| USA | | ***************************** | |
| a limited liability company/corporation organized under the laws of | | | |
| (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to ar throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other conventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all right Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same worldy them had this assignment and sale not been made. | id under tountries and of all of all of all ot | the Appliations the country of the c | cation(s) erefrom, all tries, which dion(s) and |
| The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to the connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expe | , division: n execute | al cor resig | ene |
| The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection wi | th any in | terference | c which may be |

declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in

obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 18 day of April 202 |
|--|
| France's Signature |
| Jose A. LASALDE-DOMINICCI Printed Name |
| AFF. JAVI + # 2426 ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF Park 26. SS: |
| Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 18 day of 47/2 2022 Jotary Public |
| Luis A. Bunggos Office Rus 14129 Printed Name |
| My Commission Expires: Non Expires Resident of Sw June Joen Resident of |
| Selio 1 |

| 10 W. 1111111111111111111111111111111111 | EXECUT, I have executed this assignment this | day of | . 2022 |
|--|--|-----------------------|--------------|
| | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | |
| Orestes OUFSADA-GONA | ZALEZ | | |
| Printed Name | | | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | }. | | |
| COUNTY OF | \$\) \ | | |
| Acknowledged before me, a Seal thisd | Notary Public, within and for said County and St | ate. Witness my hand | and Notarial |
| Notary Public | | | |
| | | | |
| Printed Name | | | |
| My Commission Expires: | Resident of | | County |
| | ********** | | |
| IN WITNESS WHE | REOF, I have executed this assignment this | day of | . 2022. |
| Inventor's Signature | | | |
| Josue RODRIGUEZ-CORE | PERO | | |
| Printed Name | | | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | X - | | |
| COUNTY OF |) | | |
| Acknowledged before me, a N Seal thisda | iotary Public, within and for said County and Stat y of | ic. Witness my hand a | nd Notarial |
| Notary Public | | | |
| rinted Name | | | |
| My Commission Expires: | Resident of | C | maty |

3 of 4.

REEL: 059725 FRAME: 0547

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of | и <u>, 21</u> |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | |
| mycania s officialitic | |
| Carlos BAEZ-PAGAN Printed Name | |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF SS: | |
| Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. With Seal thisday of | ess my hand and Notaria |
| Notary Public | XXXX ** |
| s come y a monge | |
| Printed Name | |
| My Commission Expires: Resident of | County |
| 老李帝本李本帝李帝 | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of | 202 |
| Inventor's Signature | |
| Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name | |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF SS: | |
| Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witne leal this day of | ss my hand and Notarial |
| Notary Public | |
| Printed Name | |
| Ay Commission Expires:Resident of | County |
| METTETTETA | |

ANTA

PATENT

REEL: 059725 FRAME: 0548

Attorney Docket No.: 71900-350914 Client Reference: (TTO 21-(8)4)

ASSIGNMENT

| For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, |
|--|
| Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(jes) |
| Jose A. LASALDE-DOMINICCI |
| Orestes QUESADA-GONZALEZ |
| Insue RODRIGUEZ-CORDERO |
| Carlos BAEZ-PAGAN |
| Martin MONTOYA-ZAVALA |
| maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Provisional Application identified by Application No. 62/356,266 and filing date June 29, 2016; Provisional Application identified by Application No. 62/516,860 and filing date June 8, 2017; Non-provisional Application No. 15/638,276 and filing date June 29, 2017; and Non-provisional Application No. 15/996,946 and filing date June 4, 2018; (Barnes & Thornburg LLP, One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known) entitled: |
| HIGH-THROUGHPUT CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC SCREENING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CRYSTALIZING MEMBRANE PROTEINS USING A SUB PHYSIOLOGICAL RESTING MEMBRANE POTENTIAL ACROSS A LIPID MATRIX OF VARIABLE COMPOSITION |
| hereinafter (the "Application(s)"), the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to: |
| UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO |
| Carretera #1. Esquina Carrettera #8838 |
| Sector El Cinco, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00926 |
| USA |
| a limited liability company/corporation organized under the laws of |
| (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries stising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made. |
| The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assigner may doen necessary or expedient. |

declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be

Attorney Docket No. 71900-350914 (TTO 21-004)

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or include severements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lesters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Applications, to the said Assignee, continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, continuing or reissue applications, thereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, berein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

| as Assigned, and that the | 9 Hillman | | d this assignment this | day of | , 2022. |
|---|---------------|---------------|----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| Will some with | ERFOF, I ha | ve execute | d this assignment new | | |
| 12 MILNERS and | 2,0740 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | andri | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | | |
| bise A. LASALDE-DOMES | acci | | ***** | | |
| lose A. LASAL DE-LANCE. | T. S. Carrier | | | | |
| Primed Name | | | THE STREET | | |
| | | ACKS | OWLEDGMENT | | |
| -ma 20 DE | } | | | | |
| STATE OF |) | SS) | | | |
| COUNTY OF | } | | | | |
| | | e saturdaduru | and the said County and St | ate. Witness my ha | nd and Notarial |
| Acknowledged before me. a Seal this | Notary Publ | ic, wann a | 330 (33) Sala morning | | |
| Seal this | lay of | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | ************* | •••• | | |
| Notary Public | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | *** | | |
| Printed Name | | | | | |
| National State of the State of | | | Resident of | | "Comuly |
| My Commission Expires: | | ****** | | | |

Attorney Docket No. 71900-350914 (ITO 21-004)

| in withe | SS WHEREOF, IJ | save executed this ass | signment this <u></u> | day of <u>QPP</u> | Z202 | 2. |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|---|
| Juste L Inventor's Signature | Quod: | | April 11/14 | | ZJ (T) | Sello |
| Oresies OUESADA- Printed Name | GONZALEZ | | | 789252 | | |
| | | ACKNOWLE | OGMENT | 0.19-0: | | |
| STATE OF PULL COUNTY OF SAX | b Rico | ss: | Wez | 04 """ | | 0937 04-24/2072 9330 |
| COUNTY OF SAN | - Trans | \mathcal{U}_{l} | / | | - Andrews - Andrews | \$615.505.9406.550000. 2015.005.9506.550000. |
| Acknowledged before Seal this | me, a Notary Pub day of | tic, within and for sai | d County and State. | Witness my hand a | nd Market | 100 (O) |
| | | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | N 444 | /§ | 1/1/ | 不 |
| Notary Pholif | 1. D. O. | Cours | | 970000 | | 1741 S |
| Printed Name | Z7: -{P*{\bullet_1}} | | | /\dol_{\bar{\chi}{2}} | / / | / // |
| My Commission Expire | s Deug | L Residen | 1 of Zam Jam | 4 //Z | | NOTA HO |
| | | | | | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | - M.O. A. |
| | | ***** | *** | | | |
| IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, I hav | e executed this assig | nment this da | ıy of | , 2022 | l . |
| | | | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | | | |
| Josue RODRIGUEZ-C | ORDERO | | | | | |
| Printed Name | | | | | | |
| | | ACKNOWLEDG | SMENT . | | | |
| STATE OF | 3 | SS: | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | í | 29. | | | | |
| Acknowledged before me. Seal this | 12.1 | within and for said | County and State. W | liiness my hand ar | nd Notarial | |
| Notary Public | | | | | | |
| Printed Name | | | | | | |
| Secretary & second. | | | | | | |
| dy Commission Expires: | | Position o | of | · Ox | rostio. | |

| | | · · | day of | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | in garage in the constant of t | |
| Carlos BAEZ-PAGAN | | annon' | | |
| Printed Name | | | | |
| | ACK | NOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | , | | | ya İ |
| COUNTY OF | SS: | | | i de la companya de l |
| | • | ing the second of the second o | Witnesson row l | hand and No |
| Acknowledged before me, a N Seal thisda | lotary Public, within y of | and for said County and S | state. Withess my | sacta associa- |
| 2000 0005 | | | | |
| | | | - Pagasani sa K | |
| Notary Public | | | | |
| *************************************** | | <u></u> | | |
| Printed Name | | | | |
| My Commission Expues: | | Resident of | | County |
| | | | | |
| tigat 200 - 10 - 10 1 Processors P ^{erso} | | | | |
| IN WITNESS WHER | | d this assignment this | day of | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| IN WITNESS WHER | | d this assignment this | day of | |
| | | | day of | |
| | EOF, I have execute | | day of | |
| Inventor's Signature Mortin MONTOYA-ZAVAL | EOF, I have execute | | day of | |
| | EOF, I have execute | | day of | |
| Inventor's Signature Mortin MONTOYA-ZAVAL | EOF, I have execute | | day of | |
| Inventor's Signature Mortin MONTOYA-ZAVAL | EOF, I have execute ACKM | d this assignment this | day of | |
| Inventor's Signature Martin MONTOYA-ZAVAL. Printed Name STATE OF | EOF, I have execute | d this assignment this | day of | |
| Inventor's Signature Martin MONTOYA-ZAVAL. Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF | ACKP | d this assignment this | | |
| Inventor's Signature Martin MONTOYA-ZAVAL. Printed Name STATE OF | A ACKM | d this assignment this COWLEDGMENT and for said County and \$ | tate. Witness my l | |
| Inventor's Signature Martin MONTOYA-ZAVAL. Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF | ACKP ACKP SS: lary Public, within a | d this assignment this ROWLEDGMENT and for said County and \$ | tate. Witness my l | |
| Inventor's Signature Martin MONTOYA-ZAVAL. Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a No Seal this | A ACK? SS: | d this assignment this ROWLEDGMENT and for said County and \$ | tate. Witness my l | |
| Inventor's Signature Martin MONTOYA-ZAVAL. Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a No Seal this | A ACK? SS: | d this assignment this ROWLEDGMENT and for said County and \$ | tate. Witness my l | nand and No |

. ...

Attorney Docket No.: 71900-350914 Client Reference: (TTO 21-004)

ASSIGNMENT

| For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. |
|--|
| Name(s) of Inventor(s): Conveying Party(les) |
| Jose A. LASALDE-DOMINICCI |
| Orestes QUESADA-GONZALEZ |
| Josue RODRIGUEZ-CORDERO |
| Carlos BAEZ-PAGAN |
| Martin MONTOYA-ZAVALA |
| maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Provisional Application identified by Application No. 62/356.266 and filing date June 29, 2016; Provisional Application identified by Application No. 62/516.860 and filing date June 8, 2017; Non-provisional Application No. 15/638,276 and filing date June 29, 2017; and Non-provisional Application No. 15/996.946 and filing date June 4, 2018; (Barnes & Thornburg LLP, One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known) emitted: |
| HIGH-THROUGHPUT CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC SCREENING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CRYSTALIZING MEMBRANE PROTEINS USING A SUB PHYSIOLOGICAL RESTING MEMBRANE POTENTIAL ACROSS A LIPID MATRIX OF VARIABLE COMPOSITION |
| hereinafter (the "Application(s)"), the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to: |
| UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO |
| Carretera #1, Esquina Carrettera #8838 |
| Sector El Cinco, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00926 |
| USA |
| a limited liability company/corporation organized under the laws of |
| (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made. |
| The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. |

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Attorney Docket No. 71900-350914 (TTO 21-004)

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

| IN WITNESS WI | IEREOF, I h | ive execute | ed this assignment this | day of | . 2022 |
|---|--------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | | |
| invested stargadeate | | | | | |
| Jose A. LASALDE-DOMI | NICCI | | | | |
| Printed Name | | | | | |
| | | ACK | NOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | } | | | | |
| | ĵ | SS: | | | |
| COUNTY OF | } | | | | |
| Acknowledged before me. | a Notary Pub | lic, within | and for said County and ! | State. Witness my har | od and Notarial |
| Seal this | | | | | |
| . 1986 og sekken alla gjereider i still fra skil skelde still skil skil skil skil skil skil skil s | | | | | |
| Notary Public | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , | - | | |
| | | | 10000 | | |
| Printed Name | | | | | |
| My Commission Expires: | | | Resident of | | County |

2 of 4

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h | have executed this assignment this | day of | , <u>2022</u> . |
|--|---|---|---------------------|
| | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | |
| Orestes QUESADA-GONZALEZ | | | |
| Printed Name | | | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | | | |
| COUNTY OF | SS; | | |
| Acknowledged before me, a Notary Put Seal this day of | olic, within and for said County and St | ate. Witness my hand | I and Notarial |
| Notary Public | | | |
| Printed Name | SS-3 | | |
| My Commission Expires: | Resident of | *************************************** | County |
| | | | |
| | 水水水水水水水水水水 水水水 | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h | ive executed this assignment this 12 | day of Aoril | . 2022. |
| | | 18603566F-0090-520 | |
| Jud (c. 145). Color invantor's Signature | | isted portgrans so . | nes |
| | | 22034046 2363 | 3055E |
| osue RODRIGUEZ-CORDERO rinted Name | ; | | |
| Hidwit 0135 | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| TATE OF Revio Rice | ss: 547- 20-6292 | | |
| COUNTY OF San Joan | 28: Dd 1- on 18043 | ~ | ollač 💢 |
| Acknowledged before me, a Notary Publication Land Control Land | ile, within and for said County and Sta | te. Witness my hand ムネル | and Notarial Cabady |
| HALL TANK | · | į | |
| / <u>Frances Labod/P</u> rinted Name | | Ę | JLJ " |
| dy Commission Expires: NEXE & | Wares Resident of BOU | CmØ) | County County |
| | N 8 | | |

| The second secon | | * | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--|-------------------------|----------------|------------------|------------------------|
| | 's out | 55/11. | | | | Sello |
| Inventor's Signature | man! | Tiele | | | | ESSESS |
| | | | | o 8 | | |
| Carlos BAEZ-PAGAN Printed Name | | | | 21777 | , | |
| Afidavit Num. 16,079. | ACK | NOWLEDGME | ЛТ | 1,720-00444,70 | | |
| STATE OF PR | } } | | | | 7(1) | LEND |
| COUNTY OF COOMS | | | | | G/ | Selio de 80092-2022 |
| Acknowledged before me, a Notary Seal-this day of | | and for said Coun | ty and State. Wit | ness my han | and Notar | ial |
| | | | | 1 | | |
| Notary Public | | | | 1 | \ 4 \^?// | RTOS |
| José J. Bellen Rivard | | | | | 100% | 100 S |
| Printed Name | | ·· | | | The same | All Co |
| My Commission Expires: <u>14 for</u> | Ne | Resident of | Coguas : | <u> </u> | County | |
| | | | <i>'</i> ''' | | | 4 3 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | ***** | | | • | |
| | | ****** | | | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF | | | thisday o | of | | <u> 1022</u> |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF | | | thisday o | of | | <u> 1022</u> |
| | | | this day of | of | | 022 |
| | | | thisday | of | | <u>1922</u> |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA | | | thisday o | of | | <u>:022</u> . |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA | | | this day | of | | :022 :023 |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA | , I have execute | | | of | | <u>1922</u> |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name | ACK | ed this assignment | | of | , 2 | <u>1022</u> |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name STATE OF | , I have execute | ed this assignment | | of | | <u>1922</u> . |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF | ACK SS: | ed this assignment | V T | | | |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary | ACK SS: Public, within | ed this assignment NOWLEDGME and for said Coun | NT ty and State. Wit | ness my han | | |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary | ACK SS: Public, within | ed this assignment NOWLEDGME and for said Coun | NT ty and State. Wit | ness my han | | |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Seal this day of _ | ACK SS: Public, within | ed this assignment NOWLEDGME and for said Coun | NT ty and State. Wit | ness my han | | |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Seal this day of _ | ACK SS: Public, within | ed this assignment NOWLEDGME and for said Coun | NT ty and State. Wit | ness my han | | |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Seal this day of | ACK SS: Public, within | nowLEDGME | NT ty and State. Wit | ness my han | | |
| Inventor's Signature Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Seal this day of | ACK SS: Public, within | NOWLEDGME | NT ty and State. Wit | ness my han | d and Notai | |

4 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 71900-350914 Client Reference: (TTO 21-004)

ASSIGNMENT

| For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, |
|--|
| Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies) |
| Jose A. LASALDE-DOMINICCI |
| Orestes QUESADA-GONZALEZ |
| Josue RODRIGUEZ-CORDERO |
| Carlos BAEZ-PAGAN |
| Martín MONTOYA-ZAVALA |
| maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Provisional Application identified by Application No. 62/356,266 and filing date June 29, 2016; Provisional Application identified by Application No. 62/516,860 and filing date June 8, 2017; Non-provisional Application No. 15/638,276 and filing date June 29, 2017; and Non-provisional Application No. 15/996,946 and filing date June 4, 2018; (Barnes & Thornburg LLP, One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known) entitled: |
| HIGH-THROUGHPUT CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC SCREENING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CRYSTALIZING MEMBRANE PROTEINS USING A SUB PHYSIOLOGICAL RESTING MEMBRANE POTENTIAL ACROSS A LIPID MATRIX OF VARIABLE COMPOSITION |
| hereinafter (the "Application(s)"), the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to: |
| UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO |
| Carretera #1, Esquina Carrertera #8838 |
| Sector El Cinco, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00926 |
| USA |
| a limited liability company/corporation organized under the laws of |
| (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made. |
| The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. |

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be

declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in

obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

| IN WITNESS WH | EREOF, I hav | ve execute | ed this assignment this | day of | , <u>2022</u> |
|---------------------------|---|------------|---------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | | |
| Jose A. LASALDE-DOMIN | NICCI | | | | |
| Printed Name | | | | | |
| | | ACK | NOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | 3 | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | } } | SS: | | | |
| Acknowledged before me, a | Notary Publi | ic, within | and for said County and S | tate. Witness my ha | nd and Notarial |
| Seal this | | | | | |
| AT . Bat | | | <u></u> | | |
| Notary Public | | | | | |
| Printed Name | *************************************** | | | | |
| My Commission Expires: | | | Resident of | | County |

| IN WITNESS WHER | REOF, I have | e executed t | this assignment this | day of | , 2022. |
|---|---|--------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| | ***** | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | | |
| Orestes OUESADA-GONZA Printed Name | LEZ | | - | | |
| Finited Name | | | | | |
| | | ACKNO | OWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | } | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | } | SS: | | | |
| Acknowledged before me, a N Seal this da | lotary Public y of | , within an | d for said County and | d State. Witness my | hand and Notarial |
| Notary Public | | | | | |
| Printed Name | | | • | | |
| My Commission Expires: | *************************************** | ····· | Resident of | | County |
| IN WITNESS WHEI | REOF, I have | | ******** this assignment this | day of | , 2022 |
| Inventor's Signature | <u>-i</u> | | ai. | | |
| Josne RODRIGUEZ-CORD Printed Name | ERO | | - | | |
| | | ACKNO | OWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | } | ani an | | | |
| COUNTY OF | } | SS: | | | |
| Acknowledged before me, a N Seal this da | | | | | hand and Notarial |
| Notary Public | | | - | | |
| Printed Name | | | | ¥ | |
| My Commission Project | | | Resident of | | County |

REEL: 059725 FRAME: 0560

| IN WITNESS WHER | REOF, I have execut | ted this assignment this _ | day of | |
|---|----------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|---|
| Inventor's Signature | | | | |
| Carlos BAEZ-PAGAN Printed Name | | | | |
| | ACE | KNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | } } | | | |
| COUNTY OF | } 55. | | | |
| Acknowledged before me, a N Seal this day | | | | nd and Notarial |
| Notary Public | | | | |
| Printed Name | | | | |
| My Commission Expires: | | Resident of | | County |
| | | | | |
| | | ***** | | |
| IN WITNESS WHER | REOF, I have execut | ted this assignment this _ | 12 day of April | , 2022. |
| Inventor's Signature | i | 12/2021 | \$ | |
| Martin MONTOYA-ZAVAI Printed Name | A | | | |
| idavit No. 574 | ACF | CNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF | } | | | 7' 1 11 11 |
| COUNTY OF |) | | Martin Mo | Moya Lavara, ot legara |
| Acknowledged before me, a N | otary Public, within | rand for said County and | State. Witness my ha | Moya Zavala, of legals ed, and residentet and and Notarial Sem Juan. en Tucus Puerto Rice, |
| Puerto Lieo. 1 | y of DOD | | | porconally knownto |
| Notary Public | | INVIER | | ne: |
| FRANCISCO TALIED | Coftis/GA | 29 67 / | | |
| Printed Name | | 78/ 15 | | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * |
| My Commission Expires: | | iden 🕒 🗽 | | 33 |
| DMS223 7 3745v1 | | | 1/0 | |
| | | TOO ADO. | K ECIBO | 4 of 4 |
| | | un(i)- | PA' | TENT |

RECORDED: 04/19/2022